## CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2024-0620

## **RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEES FOR AMBULANCE SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE WEST ALLIS FIRE DEPARTMENT, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025**

**WHEREAS**, Section 5.03(7)(a) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code authorizes a fee to be charged whenever an ambulance of the City of West Allis shall convey a person; and

**WHEREAS**, the Common Council last amended EMS fees on December 12, 2023, by Resolution No. R-2023-0721; and

WHEREAS, The Center for Medicare announced a 2025 Ambulance Inflation Factor of 2.4% for 2024; and

**NOW THEREFORE,** BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the attached ambulance fees are hereby amended and adopted November 12, 2024 and effective January 1, 2025.

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2024-0620" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

## ADOPTION

R-2024-0620(Added)

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL NOVEMBER 12, 2024.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Ray Turner	X			
Ald. Kimberlee Grob	X			
Ald. Chad Halvorsen	X			
Ald. Marissa Nowling	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Patty Novak	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	Х			

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Presiding Officer

m

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis

